



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

TRANSFER APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 1064 of 2025

Kalpana Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Jasveer Kumar

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Rohit Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	

Court No. - 35

HON'BLE DR. YOGENDRA KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

On a request made by Sri Dharmendra Kumar Mishra, learned Advocate holding brief of Sri Rohit Kumar Sharma, counsel for the applicant, **list on 26th February, 2026 as fresh.**

(Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava,J.)

February 13, 2026
Arun K. Singh